## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA FINANCE (ECONOMIC AFFAIRS) DEPARTMENT

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

## **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Shillong, the 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2013.

No.FEA.126/09/598 – The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute a Consultant Selection Committee (CSC) for the project "Supporting Human Capital Development in Meghalaya" with the following members:

(1)	Additional Chief Secretary, Finance	10 3175	Chairman
(2)	Principal Secretary, Planning	-	Member
(3)	Principal Secretary, Education	-	Member
(4)	Principal Secretary, Labour	-	Member
(5)	Principal Secretary, C & RD	-	Member
(6)	Commissioner & Secretary, Personnel & AR (A)	200	Member
(7)	Secretary, PWD	_,	Member
(8)	Secretary, Finance/Director Institutional Finance	-	Member Secretary

The Consultant Selection Committee will be responsible for short-listing the EOIs received for the consulting packages advertised under the loan, preparing minutes of meetings where proposals are ranked, and then submitting the final ranking to ADB following the required templates and procedures.

(D.T. Kharshiing)

Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Finance (Economic Affairs) Department.

J. 1818/12 (Wess 22)

Receipt No. 12 L. Consequence of the consequence of